GALLUP NEWS SERVICE

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SERIES:
GOVERNANCE

-- FINAL TOPLINE --

Timberline:


mailto:galluphelp@gallup.com

30.

3L

32.

33.

How closely have you been following the news about North Korea’s recent testing of missiles and nuclear
weapons -- very closely, somewhat closely, not too closely, or not at all?

Very Somewhat Not too No
closely closely closely Not at all opinion
2017 Sep 6-10 46 37 13 4 --

Do you think the situation involving North Korea can be successfully resolved using only economic and
diplomatic efforts, or not?

Yes, can be No, cannot No opinion
2017 Sep 6-10 50 45 4
2003 Jan 3-5 72 20 8

If the United States does not accomplish its goals regarding North Korea with economic and diplomatic
efforts, would you favor or oppose using military action against North Korea?

Favor Oppose No opinion
2017 Sep 6-10 58 39 4
47 48 5

From what you know or have read, do you think it is likely or not likely that North Korea will take military
action to attack the United States in the next six months?



